

$\mathbf{+}$

Contact information

Organiser contact information	
Phone	General: <u>+47 90022792</u>
E-mail	General: <u>office@worldcupdrammen.no</u> , Entries: <u>entries@worldcupdrammen.no</u> , Accommodation: <u>service@worldcupdrammen.no</u>
Address	World Cup Drammen, Torsbergveien 23, 3032 Drammen,
Website	http:// http://www.worldcupdrammen.no
Social media	https://www.facebook.com/worldcupdrammen

Offices and their opening hours		Officials	
OC Office Transportation	07:00 - 19:00 Scandic Ambassadeur Hotel, Drammen 07:00 - 19:00 Scandic Ambassadeur Hotel, Drammen	FIS Technical Delegate	Anna Rosa (ITA)
			Thomas Unterfrauner (AUT
		Chief of Competition	Mads Madsgaard (NOR) +47 952 39 556
Race office	07:00 - 19:00 Scandic Hotell Drammen and also on the east side of the church.		mads@worldcupdrammen.

Event schedule

Event schedule (LOC times)					
11.03.2024	Event	Location	Races		
18:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Scandic Ambassadeur and also hybrid version.	12 Mar - SPWQ Women's SP 12 Mar - SPWQ Men's SP		
12.03.2024	Event	Location	Races		
11:30	Competition start		12 Mar - SPWQ Women's SP		
11:50	Competition start		12 Mar - SPWQ Men's SP		
14:00	Competition start		12 Mar - WC Women's SP 12 Mar - WC Men's SP		

Logistical information

Accommodation / Transport

Scandic Ambassadeur Hotel in Drammen or in cooperations with OC Holmenkollen hotel in Oslo if requested!

Bus transportations from Oslo/Holmenkollen after the race on sunday or monday morning.

Has to be coordinated by our Chief of transportations.

From Oslo Airport Gardermoen directly to Drammen, we are using the Express train to Drammen station.

Chief of accomadation/Transportation: Mrs. Tove Beate Ellingsen; Tel: +47 40 24 26 62 or email: service@worldcupdrammen.no

Accreditation

For questions regarding accreditation please contact: accreditation@worldcupdrammen.no





Drammen (NOR) 12.03.2024

Your accreditation card can be picked up at the Event Office at Hotel Ambassadeur Scandic Drammen.

Those who have the FIS season accreditation can use this instead of the local accreditation.

Reimbursement

According to FIS rules and also in cooperations with OC Holmenkollen. Contactperson: jonas@konnerud.no or tel: +47 906 05 675

Prize money

According to FIS rules.

Waxing facilities

According to FIS rules.

Medical Service & Health protection plan

Testing protocol by LOC or host country

Regulations of radio equipment/Radio Frequencies

Regulations of Visa

Special permissions for truck driving (Sunday and night, other days with special regulations)

Maps

On website: https://worldcupdrammen.no/teaminfo/